NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
NOTE 26:  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(a) Interest rate risk (continued)

Cash flow hedge - interest rate swaps
At 30 June 2014, the Consolidated Entity had interest rate swap agreements in place with a notional amount of $383,474,961 (2013: $387,082,554)
whereby it pays a fixed rate of interest and receives a variable rate equal to the BBSY, LIBOR UK or LIBOR US as applicable on the notional amount.
The secured loans and interest rate swaps have the same critical terms.  As at 30 June 2014, after taking into account the effect of interest rate swaps,
approximately 73% (2013: 80%) of the Consolidated Entity’s borrowings are at a fixed rate of interest.  The Consolidated Entity regularly analyses its
interest rate exposure taking into consideration potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing and alternative hedging positions.

At 30 June 2014, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, the Consolidated Entity’s post-tax
profit and equity (excluding the effect of net profit) would have been affected as follows:

PROFIT AFTER TAX
HIGHER/(LOWER)

EQUITY
HIGHER/(LOWER)

2014 2013 2014 2013
Interest rate risk  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Judgements of reasonably possible movements
Consolidated
+1% pa (100 basis points)  (418) (391) 6,637 9,043
-1% pa (100 basis points)  418 391 (6,637) (9,043)

(b) Foreign currency risk
The Consolidated Entity has transactional currency exposures arising from project commitments and sales and purchases denominated in currencies
other than the Consolidated Entity’s functional currency (A$).  The Consolidated Entity requires the use of forward exchange contracts to reduce
currency exposures on such project commitments where the unhedged commitments exceed US $5 million at any one time and the timing of the
commitments is firmly established.  It is the Consolidated Entity's policy not to enter forward contracts until a firm commitment is in place.  At 30 June